Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tweco Products, Inc.		12/20/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Victor Equipment Company		
Street Address:	16052 Swingley Ridge Road		
City:	Chesterfield		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63017		
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51

900140351

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2309749	ws
Registration Number:	0971130	ALCLEAN
Registration Number:	1477455	ANGLE-ARC
Registration Number:	1189814	ARC WATER
Registration Number:	1006539	ARCAIR
Registration Number:	573756	ARCAIR
Registration Number:	1097276	ARCAIR-MATIC
Registration Number:	1190507	ARCWATER
Registration Number:	1145417	CABLEHOZ
Registration Number:	1338889	Т
Registration Number:	918492	CLIMBER
Registration Number:	1790954	ELIMINATOR
Registration Number:	2844036	FABGUN

REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0672

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1035669	JETRODS		
Registration Number:	1474783	K4000		
Registration Number:	3577013	KNUCKLEHEAD		
Registration Number:	1179927			
Registration Number:	1490857	MINI-MIG-GUN		
Registration Number:	983115	PROTEX		
Registration Number:	2035531	QRC		
Registration Number:	2015776	QTR		
Registration Number:	2989159	ROBO-REAM		
Registration Number:	947251	SEACUT		
Registration Number:	2053531	SEA DRAGON		
Registration Number:	2164332			
Registration Number:	1469648	SEA-JET		
Registration Number:	1222445	SEA TORCH		
Registration Number:	947595	SEA WELD		
Registration Number:	947250	SEA-CUT		
Registration Number:	1114820	SEA-PAK		
Registration Number:	1229479	SEA-STINGER		
Registration Number:	946333	SEA-WELD		
Registration Number:	1419571	SLICE		
Registration Number:	2052443	SLICE		
Registration Number:	1825781	SMOKE MASTER		
Registration Number:	3008820	SPRAY MASTER		
Registration Number:	1291943	SUPRA-MIG-GUN		
Registration Number:	1250161	TITAN		
Registration Number:	1184570	TRI-ARC		
Registration Number:	1210297	TUFF COTE		
Registration Number:	1187455	TUFF COTE		
Registration Number:	545200	TWECO		
Registration Number:	2297376	TWECO ROBOTICS		
Registration Number:	545201	TWECOTONG		
Registration Number:	1396533			
Registration Number:	1396532			
Registration Number:	1396534			
Registration Number:	1397451	TRADEMARK		

Registration Number:	1422612	
Registration Number:	1844242	WELDSKILL
Serial Number:	77261444	PULSEMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2323

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: gashbrook@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Meredith P. Gammill

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2740

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29264-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meredith P. Gammill
Signature:	/MPG-ATLLP/
Date:	08/06/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=5224507_1#page1.tif source=5224507_1#page2.tif source=5224507_1#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"TWECO PRODUCTS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VICTOR EQUIPMENT COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF
"VICTOR EQUIPMENT COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 6:50
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0735214 8100M

071350830

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6264146

DATE: 12-26-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:48 PM 12/20/2007 FILED 06:50 PM 12/20/2007 SRV 071350830 - 0735214 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING TWECO PRODUCTS, INC. INTO VICTOR EQUIPMENT COMPANY (Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware) VICTOR EQUIPMENT COMPANY day of December a corporation incorporated on the 3rd pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that this corporation owns 90% of the capital stock of TWECO PRODUCTS, INC. 1981 day of March A.D., pursuant to the incorporated on the 13th provisions of the Delaware and that this corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted at a meeting held on the 20th day of December 2007 A.D., determined to and did merge into itself said TWECO PRODUCTS, INC. which resolution is in the following words to wit: WHEREAS this corporation lawfully owns 90% of the outstanding stock of a corporation organized and TWECO PRODUCTS, INC. exiting under the laws of Delaware WHEREAS this corporation desires to merge into itself the said , and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, TWECO PRODUCTS, INC. privileges and franchises of said corporation,

WHEREAS this Certificate of Ownership shall become effective December 31, 2007.

				VED, that this corporation merge into
tself s	aid TWECO	PRODUCTS,	INC.	and assumes all of its liabilities
	ligations, ar		•	
	RIDTHE	R RRSOLVKI)), that an auth	nocized officer of this corporation be and
he/she	is hereby d	lirected to male	e and execute	a certificate of ownership setting forth a
сору (of the resolu	tion to merge s	aid TWECO F	PRODUCTS, INC.
end as	sumo its lie	bilities and oblig	gations, and th	ne date of adoption thereof, and to file the
saine .	in the office	of the Secretar	ry of State of	Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in
the of	fice of the R	ecorder of Deco	k of Kent	County; and
witho				nd things whatsoever, whether within or in any way necessary or proper to effect
	IN WITN	ESS WHERE	OF, said parec	nt corporation has caused its corporate seal
to be	affixed a	and this certif	licate to be	signed by an authorized officer this
	20th		ecember	2007 A.D.
			By:	Heren fl Kehmen
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Authorized Officer
			Name: 8	teve Schum
			T Abritine	Print or Type
		,	Title	Familia VP CFO. CAO

RECORDED: 08/06/2009